

S/C spl - 33/18 (33/18)

**Order No-05 dated 28 /8/23**

**The sole accused is present Today is fixed for evidence. The ld. P.O is on leave . The ld.Adj FTC is in charge. The case is adjourned .**

**To 19/10/23 for evidence of V.G**

**SD/- N. Bera  
Addl. D J .Kalna I/C**

**Sd/- N. Bera  
Add. Dist & Sessions Judge in charge**