

Order no. 8 dtd. 02.04.2024

On behalf of the sole accused a petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC is filed to be represented through Ld. Advocate. Ld. Spl. PP is present. Ld. Defence Counsel is present . One witness namely Bakula Malakar has turned up.

Witness is examined in part as PW-1 and cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Lawyer for the accused.

Heard. Considered.

To 14.06.2024 for ER of WWA of VG and evidence.
D/C by me.

Spl Judge, Kalna

Spl Judge, Kalna