

S Spl 33 of 2018 (31/2018)

Order no. 10 dtd. 14.08.2024

On behalf of sole accused on CB namely Suman Mondal a petition u/s 317 is filed to be represented through Ld. Lawyer.

On behalf of Prosecution a petition is filed on the ground stated therein. Ld. Spl PP is present. Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

ER of WW/A has not been received till date. No witness is present.

Heard both sides submissions. Considered . **Issue fresh WW/A against the VG.** BC-II to comply.

To 08.11.2024 for ER of WW/A and evidence.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl cum ASJ,Kalna

Judge Spl cum ASJ,Kalna